

OD-26

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2024
In CS/194/2024

MAINAK BOSE
VS
SUDEB GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: January 14, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. V.V.V. Sastry, Adv.

Mr. Kushi Gupta, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court : Mr. V.V.V. Sastry, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant has paid the arrears of rent of Rs. 18,000/- per month till the month of October, 2024 and thereafter the defendant has not paid any rent to the plaintiff.

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the defendant is directed to continue to pay the monthly rent at the rate of Rs. 18,000/- per month till the disposal of GA/1/2024.

List the matter on 12th February, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS