

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO: GA/1/2024
IN
CS/194/2024

MAINAK BOSE
VS
SUDEB GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 7th April, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rishav Karkani, Adv.

Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.

For plaintiff/petitioner

THE COURT: After hearing the plaintiff/petitioner, it appears that a further opportunity should be granted to the defendant/respondent to represent in this matter.

Let this matter appear in the list on 21st April, 2025.

The plaintiff/petitioner shall serve a notice upon the defendant as also his advocate informing that this matter will appear in the list on 21st April, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/