

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/1/2024

In

CS/194/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MAINAK BOSE

VS.

SUDEB GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Rishabh Karnani, Adv. for the plaintiff.

The Court: It is submitted by the plaintiff that negotiations are going on for an amicable settlement of the disputes in the suit.

The matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of July, 2025, to enable the parties to further proceed with the negotiations to bring a settlement *inter se* between themselves, if possible.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)