

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 1 of 2024

In

CS/194/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

MAINAK BOSE

VS

SUDEB GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 20th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Prableen Kaur, Adv.

For petitioner

The Court : Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

The defendant remains unrepresented despite service.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that the parties are negotiating to arrive at an out of Court settlement regarding the disputes involved in this suit. There is also great possibility of having the matter settled.

The plaintiff also prays for an adjournment to enable the negotiations to fructify.

Let this matter be adjourned and shall appear in the list on 29th October 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/