

IA No.GA/1/2024
In
CS/194/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MAINAK BOSE
VS.
SUDEB GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 29th October, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Khushi Gupta, Advocate for the
plaintiff.

The Court: It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that the terms of settlement have been arrived at between the parties. However, the document has not yet been executed. The matter may be adjourned for at least two weeks to enable the execution of the document.

Considering such prayer, the matter is adjourned till 26th November, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)