

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2024

In

CS/194/2024

MAINAK BOSE

VS

SUDEB GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 19th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

The Court: Despite repeated adjournments, settlement has not fructified as yet.

The plaintiff is present.

The defendant remains unrepresented.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the matter is adjourned and shall appear on 26th February, 2026.

It is made clear that no further adjournment on the ground of settlement shall be granted.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)