

IA No.GA/1/2024
In
CS/194/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MAINAK BOSE
VS.
SUDEB GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 26th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Ms. Khushi Gupta, Advocates
for the plaintiff.

The Court: The defendant remains unrepresented.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that in terms of the agreement between the plaintiff and the defendant a cheque has been issued by the defendant for a sum of Rs.2,02,500/- dated 26th February, 2026. Once this cheque is honoured, the parties will put their terms in writing and sign the same for being presented before the Court.

Let this matter be adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of April, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)