

IA No.GA/1/2024
In
CS/194/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MAINAK BOSE
VS.
SUDEB GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 6th April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Ms. Khushi Gupta, Advocates
for the plaintiff.

The Court: After hearing the plaintiff, the matter is adjourned to enable the parties to file the Terms of Settlement duly signed by the parties and their respective Advocates and stamped and punched for being taken on record.

Let this application appear in the list on 22nd April, 2026 under the heading 'For Settlement'.

Let the suit also appear in the list on that day.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)