

CS/194/2024
IA No.GA/1/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MAINAK BOSE
VS.
SUDEB GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 22nd April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Ms. Khushi Gupta, Advocates
for the plaintiff.

The Court: The formal settlement has not been arrived as yet between the parties though the matter has been adjourned from time to time for such purpose.

Let this matter go out of the list with liberty to mention if the settlement is arrived at or if the settlement fails.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)